505991390 03/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6038099

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the CONVEYING PARTY DATA (ASSIGNOR) AND THE RECEIVING PARTY DATA (ASSIGNEE) previously recorded on Reel 043307 Frame 0296. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.
I	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHARE SOLUTIONS LLC	08/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROBERT DAVIDOW
Street Address:	2100 S. OCEAN BLVD.
Internal Address:	401N
City:	PALM BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33480

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9463352

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)516-6207

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5619622126

Email: amzontelli@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: DUANE MORRIS LLP

Address Line 1: 1875 NW CORPORATE BLVD., SUITE 300 Address Line 4: BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33431-8561

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F7743-00103 KAREN C. KLINE NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Karen C. Kline/ SIGNATURE: 03/30/2020 **DATE SIGNED:**

Total Attachments: 3

source=F7743_AssignmentRecord#page1.tif source=F7743 AssignmentRecord#page2.tif source=F7743_AssignmentRecord#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 052267 FRAME: 0363** 505991390

504506214 08/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4552918

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT DAVIDOW	08/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHARE SOLUTIONS LLC
Street Address:	2100 S. OCEAN BLVD.
Internal Address:	401N
City:	PALM BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33480

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13441462
Application Number:	14617580

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)516-6207

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5619622126

Email: amzontelli@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: DUANE MORRIS LLP
Address Line 1: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F7743
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN C. KLINE
SIGNATURE:	/Karen C. Kline/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=F7743_Assignment2#page1.tif source=F7743_Assignment2#page2.tif

PATENT 504506214 REEL: 0**5220**7 FRAME: 0**206**

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT (hereinafter "Assignment") is made effective as of this day of August, 2017, by and between SHARE SOLUTIONS LLC a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 2100 S. Ocean Blvd., 401N, Palm Beach, Florida, 33480 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and ROBERT DAVIDOW, an individual, having an address at 2100 S. Ocean Blvd., 401N, Palm Beach, Florida, 33480 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications identified in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents") and any invention disclosed in said Patents (the "Invention");

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of obtaining from the Assignor, and the Assignor wishes to transfer and assign to the Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby freely acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor and the Assignee do hereby agree:

- 1. The Assignor hereby assigns, grants and conveys to the Assignee, and his successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, the Invention, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all other Patents of any country which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, Patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may hereafter be filed and/or granted for said Invention in any country, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said Patents under any international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all rights to sue at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, abuse, misappropriation, violation or other impairment thereof, including the right to recover any associated damages.
- 2. The Assignor will, upon request of the Assignee, execute any other documents which may be necessary or appropriate to perfect in the Assignee the rights, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States or any other country.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

SHARE SOLUTIONS LLC	ROBERT DAVIDOW
Signature: Robert Davidow, Manager/Member	Signature:
Date: 8/14/2017	Date:

1 of 2

DM2\7826507.1

SCHEDULE A

- 1. U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/473,416, entitled NECK AND SHOULDER PAIN RELIEF APPARATUS AND METHOD, filed on April 8, 2011 (Attorney Docket No. F7743-00101);
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 8,961,374 and Non-Provisional U.S. Patent Application No. 13/441,462, entitled HEALTH AID AND METHOD FOR TREATING PAIN, filed on April 6, 2012 (Attorney Docket No. F7743-00102);
- 3. U.S. Patent No. 9,463,352 and Non-Provisional U.S. Patent Application No. 14/617,580, entitled HEALTH AID KIT AND METHOD FOR TREATING PAIN, filed on February 9, 2015 (Attorney Docket No. F7743-00103);
- 4. International Patent Application No. PCT/US12/23576, entitled HEALTH AID AND METHOD FOR TREATING PAIN, filed on February 2, 2012 (Attorney Docket No. F7743-00176);
- 5. International Patent Application No. PCT/US16/16819, entitled HEALTH AID KIT AND METHOD FOR TREATING PAIN, filed on February 5, 2016 (F7743-00177);
- 6. European Patent No. 2694168 and European Patent Application No. 12845126.7, entitled HEALTH AID AND METHOD FOR TREATING PAIN, filed on November 6, 2013 (Attorney Docket No. F7743-00136), including national validation in France, Ireland, Switzerland and the United Kingdom:
- 7. Australian Patent Application No. 2012333175; entitled HEALTH AID AND METHOD FOR TREATING PAIN, filed on October 22, 2013 (Attorney Docket No. F7743-00110);
- 8. Canadian Patent Application No. 2,832,719, entitled HEALTH AID AND METHOD FOR TREATING PAIN, filed on October 8, 2013 (Attorney Docket No. F7743-00122); and
- 9. Japanese Patent Application No. 2014-504038; entitled HEALTH AID AND METHOD FOR TREATING PAIN, filed on October 7, 2013 (Attorney Docket No. F7743-00157).

DM2\7826507.1

PATENT REEL: 0**5**2207 FRAME: 0208